502697237 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUELA MELUCCI	01/17/2014
LAURA FAVARETTO	01/17/2014
MASSIMO ZAMBIANCHI	01/17/2014
MICHELE MUCCINI	01/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.T.C. S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA PIERO GOBETTI 101
City:	BOLOGNA (BO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-40129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IB2013060128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)792-1342

 Phone:
 626-792-0536

 Email:
 mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEINFL & BRUNO LLP

Address Line 1: 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1463-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALESSANDRO STEINFL	
Signature:	/Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 56,448/	
	PATENT	

502697237 REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0348

Date:	02/26/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=P1463-PCT-2014-02-26-Assign#pa source=P1463-PCT-2014-02-26-Assign#pa source=P1463-PCT-2014-02-26-Assign#pa	ge2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

We, Manuela MELUCCI (), residing in Italy with a
mailing address at Via M.G. Agnesi 21, 4	i0138 Bologna (BO), Laura FAVARETTO
(Italy with a mailing address at Via Fratelli
Gervi 12, 40064 Ozzano dell'Er	nilia (BO), Massimo ZAMBIANCHI
(), residing in	Italy with a mailing address at Via del
Flume in Ronta 1401, 47522 Ce	sena (FC), and Michele MUCCINI
(), residing in	Italy with a mailing address at Galleria 2
Agosto 1980 2, 40121 Bologna (BO)	
hereby sell and assign for good and val	uable consideration, the receipt of which
We hereby acknowledge,	
to E.T.C. S.r.I. , an entity having its princi	pal place of business in Italy at Via Piero
Gobetti 101, 40129 Bologna (BO) Italy	

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIAL"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in the Italian Patent Application MI2012A001939, filed on 15 November 2012, in the corresponding International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2013/060128, filed on 14 November 2013, claiming priority to the aforementioned Italian Patent Application, in any national phase patent applications from said International Patent Application, and in any related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of International Application PCT/IB2013/060128, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any national phase patent applications filed and/or to be filed from said International Application, and

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0350

Attorney Docket No.:

authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR MATERIAL" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at		taly
On <u>01)17 2014</u> Date	City	Country
240	Inventor Name:	Manuela MELUCCI
Witnessed by:	Inventor Signature	Coule leaving
Witness Name <u>GLOVANINA</u>	ないあいてきした。Signature_	Mary L. L.
Witness Name PATRIZIA	ALESS ANACA Signature	<u> </u>
Ful	4.8	affile themanist themanist
Subscribed and executed at On 04/47/2014	Bologna City	Italy Country
Date	Inventor Name: Laura	FAVARETTO
Witnessed by:	Inventor Signature	1990/4 10
Witness Name G-10VA NNA	<u> </u>	TAMMAKA
Witness Name <u>PATRIZIA</u>	A LESS AND PA Signature	, RA Sciote Asonly
FULL	E	

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0351

Attorney Docket No

Subscribed and executed at		<u>Italy</u>
On <u>01/17/2014</u> Date	City	Country
20 840	Inventor Name:	Massimo ZAMBIANCHI
Witnessed by:	Inventor Signatu	ire <u>Mant 2ant tan</u> 4
Witness Name GIOVANNA GVII	<u> </u>	nture
Witness Name PATRIZIA ALI	<u> </u>	nature <u>Palado e Olydeldo</u>
		Material
Subscribed and executed at	Bologna	italy Country
Date	Inventor Name:	Michele MUCCINI
	Inventor Signatu	re AMAAA
Witnessed by:		Maria A A A
Witness Name PATRIZIA A		
FVL2E	and the second second	The same of the sa

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 02/26/2014